Manufacturers and processors/traders

Company name

Ecover
Ferrero Trading
Unilever
United Biscuits
Arla Foods
August Storck
Cémoi
H J Heinz
HARIBO
Iglo Group
Iwata Chemical
Johnson & Johnson
Karl Fazer
Lantménnen ek for
Lindt & Spriingli
L'Oréal
Lotus Bakeries
Nestlé
Oriflame Cosmetics
Premier Foods
Remia
Royal FrieslandCampina
Saraya

Warburtons
Bongrain
Brioche Pasquier Cerqueux
Snack Brands

Harry’s (Barilla)
Henkel
The Hershey Company
Mills DA

Country

Belgium
Italy
Netherlands
UK
Denmark
Germany
France
USA
Germany
USA
Japan
USA
Finland
Sweden
Switzerland
France
Belgium
Switzerland
Sweden
UK
Netherlands
Netherlands
Japan

UK
France
France

Australia

France
Germany
USA

Norway

Scored or

Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored
Scored
Scored

Scored

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

ACOP
submitted?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
requirement

Previous

No
requirement

No
Yes
Yes

Previous

Commitment
to 100%
CSPO by

2011
2014
2012
2010
2012
2011
2013
2013
2010
2012
2010
2010
2012
2011
2011
2010
2012
2013
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2010

2011

2011

2015

2011
2015
2014

[¢][¢]
sourcing | palm oil used
policy?

=z < < =

Volume of
(t)
775
150,000
1,523,605
54,137
14,025
14,403
5,100
7473
3,350
2,919
6,080
77,800
5,636
7,546
2,565
61,850
8,700
410,000
5,801
16,358
8,300
90,000
7,010
1,180

7,000

2,585

7,233

1,800
71,608
20,282

10

Volume of

CSPO used

775
112,800
1,523,605
54137
14,025
14,403
5,100
7,001
3,350
2,919
6,080
77,800
5,994
7,570
2,565
61,850
8,700
385,000
5,801
16,358
8,310
90,000
7,010
1,181

7,000

2,585

5,710

1,800

45,613

10,141
10

100%
75%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%

100%
100%
100%
100%
106%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

79%

100%
64%
50%
100%

Total
score/12

Download the complete WWF Palm Oil Buyers Scorecard 2013 at:

wwf.panda.org/palmoilscorecard/2013



Manufacturers and processors/traders (continued)

Company name Country

Arnott’s Australia
Aviko Netherlands
BASF Germany

ConAgra Foods USA

Co-op Clean Japan

Farm Frites Netherlands

General Mills USA
Goodman Fielder Australia

Vorsae et s

Mars USA

R&R Ice Cream UK

Raisio Oyj Finland

Smilde Foods - Royal Smilde Netherlands

Vandemoortele Belgium
Reckitt Benckiser UK
Associated British Foods UK
Barry Callebaut Switzerland
CSM Netherlands
Kao Corporation Japan
Lion Corporation Japan
PepsiCo USA
Procter & Gamble USA
Shiseido Japan
Barilla Italy
Colgate-Palmolive USA
Kamani Oil Industries India
Tamanohada Soap
Corporation <EIZE
Yves Rocher France
Ajinomoto Japan

Hillshire Brands (prev. Sara

Les) USA

Scored or

no report? fmember?

Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored
Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored

Scored

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

ACOP
submitted?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Previous
Yes

Yes

No
requirement

Yes

Yes

NA

Commitment
to 100%
CSPO by

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2012
2015
2014

2015

2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2013
2015
2020
2017

2015

2020
2018

2018

(¢],[c]

sourcing | palm oil used

policy?

N

Volume of
(t)
11,855
20,509
200,000
79
1,000
18,917
56,041
12,700

285,732

717
211
841

12,100

57,306

106,895
45,831
32,998
107,449
95,356
26,500
457,200
462,000
8,981
39,250
109,259
102,800

672

5,125
2,850

7,330

Volume of
CSPO used

3,799
6,840
60,000
40
500
13,168
25,772
5,078

200,653

43,557
112
338

4,000

16,819

4,600
7,582
5,776
18,672
14,750
2,000

77,719

58,000
21

1,800

25,952

288

24

25
0

916

32%
33%
30%
51%
50%
70%
46%
40%
70%
56%
53%
40%
33%
29%
4%
17%
18%
17%
15%
8%
17%
13%
0%
5%
24%
0%
4%
0%
0%

12%

Total
score/12

Download the complete WWF Palm Oil Buyers Scorecard 2013 at:

wwf.panda.org/palmoilscorecard/2013



Manufacturers and processors/traders (continued)

Company name

Taiyo Yushi Corp
Nutreco International

Ruchi Soya Industries

Kellogg Company

Godrej Industries

Avon

Findus Group/Young’s

International Flavors
& Fragrances

Mimasu Cleancare

Peerless Holdings
Adani Wilmar
Danone

Emami Biotech

Ginsters (division of
Samworth Brothers)

IGOR

Commitment GHG Volume of

Scored or ACOP Volume of
Country ) to 100% sourcing | palm oil used
submitted? CSPO by policy? ® CSPO used
Japan Scored Yes Yes 2020 - 13,000 0
Netherlands ~ Scored Yes Previous 2016 N 15,000 0
India Scored Yes Yes - N 1,425,690 0
. . Not
USA Scored Yes Previous 201 N Confidential .
disclosed
) ) Not
India Scored Yes Yes - N Not disclosed .
disclosed
USA NR Yes Previous NA NA NA NA
UK NR Yes Previous NA NA NA NA
No
USA NR Yes . NA NA NA NA
requirement
Japan Scored Yes N 0 - N Not known : e
requirement disclosed
Australia NR Yes Previous NA NA NA NA
India NR Yes No NA NA NA NA
France NR Yes No NA NA NA NA
India NR Yes No NA NA NA NA
UK NR Yes No NA NA NA NA
Italy NR Yes No NA NA NA NA

NR:

No requirement:

Previous:

NA:

Dash (-):

Company hasn’t reported to either WWF or the RSPO

Company has been a member of the RSPO for less than
a year so isn’t required to submit an ACOP

Company hasn’t submitted an ACOP to the RSPO this
year but has done in previous years

Data is not available because the company has not
reported to WWF or the RSPO

Company did report but left that question blank

Companies are sorted by overall score and then companies with the
same score are sorted alphabetically.

Download the complete WWF Palm Oil Buyers Scorecard 2013 at:

wwf.panda.org/palmoilscorecard/2013

0%
0%
0%

Total
score/12



