Manufacturers and processors/traders

Company name	Country	Scored or no report?	RSPO member?	ACOP submitted?	Commitment to 100% CSPO by	GHG sourcing policy?	Volume of palm oil used (t)	Volume of CSPO used	% CSPO used	Total score/12
Ecover	Belgium	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	Υ	775	775	100%	12
Ferrero Trading	Italy	Scored	Yes	Yes	2014	Υ	150,000	112,800	75%	12
Unilever	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	Υ	1,523,605	1,523,605	100%	12
United Biscuits	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	Υ	54,137	54,137	100%	12
Arla Foods	Denmark	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	-	14,025	14,025	100%	11
August Storck	Germany	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	-	14,403	14,403	100%	11
Cémoi	France	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	5,100	5,100	100%	11
H J Heinz	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	7,473	7,001	94%	11
HARIBO	Germany	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	N	3,350	3,350	100%	11
Iglo Group	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	-	2,919	2,919	100%	11
Iwata Chemical	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	6,080	6,080	100%	11
Johnson & Johnson	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	77,800	77,800	100%	11
Karl Fazer	Finland	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	-	5,636	5,994	106%	11
Lantmännen ek för	Sweden	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	-	7,546	7,570	100%	11
Lindt & Sprüngli	Switzerland	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	-	2,565	2,565	100%	11
L'Oréal	France	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	61,850	61,850	100%	11
Lotus Bakeries	Belgium	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	-	8,700	8,700	100%	11
Nestlé	Switzerland	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	410,000	385,000	94%	11
Oriflame Cosmetics	Sweden	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	5,801	5,801	100%	11
Premier Foods	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	16,358	16,358	100%	11
Remia	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	-	8,300	8,310	100%	11
Royal FrieslandCampina	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2011	-	90,000	90,000	100%	11
Saraya	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	N	7,010	7,010	100%	11
Warburtons	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2010	-	1,180	1,181	100%	11
Bongrain	France	Scored	Yes	No requirement	2011	N	7,000	7,000	100%	10.5
Brioche Pasquier Cerqueux	France	Scored	Yes	Previous	2011	N	2,585	2,585	100%	10.5
Snack Brands	Australia	Scored	Yes	No requirement	2015	N	7,233	5,710	79%	10.5
Harry's (Barilla)	France	Scored	Yes	No	2011	N	1,800	1,800	100%	10
Henkel	Germany	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	Υ	71,608	45,613	64%	10
The Hershey Company	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2014	Υ	20,282	10,141	50%	10
Mills DA	Norway	Scored	Yes	Previous	-	N	10	10	100%	9.5

Manufacturers and processors/traders (continued)

Company name	Country	Scored or no report?	RSPO member?	ACOP submitted?	Commitment to 100% CSPO by	GHG sourcing policy?	Volume of palm oil used (t)	Volume of CSPO used	% CSPO used	Total score/12
Arnott's	Australia	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	11,855	3,799	32%	9
Aviko	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	20,509	6,840	33%	9
BASF	Germany	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	N	200,000	60,000	30%	9
ConAgra Foods	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	79	40	51%	9
Co-op Clean	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	1,000	500	50%	9
Farm Frites	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2012	-	18,917	13,168	70%	9
General Mills	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	56,041	25,772	46%	9
Goodman Fielder	Australia	Scored	Yes	Yes	2014	-	12,700	5,078	40%	
Mondelēz International (prev. part of Kraft)	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	285,732	200,653	70%	9
Mars	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	77,171	43,557	56%	9
R&R Ice Cream	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	211	112	53%	9
Raisio Oyj	Finland	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	841	338	40%	9
Smilde Foods - Royal Smilde	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	12,100	4,000	33%	9
Vandemoortele	Belgium	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	57,306	16,819	29%	9
Reckitt Benckiser	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	Υ	106,895	4,600	4%	8
Associated British Foods	UK	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	N	45,831	7,582	17%	7
Barry Callebaut	Switzerland	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	32,998	5,776	18%	7
CSM	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	107,449	18,672	17%	7
Kao Corporation	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	95,356	14,750	15%	7
Lion Corporation	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	26,500	2,000	8%	7
PepsiCo	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	457,200	77,719	17%	7
Procter & Gamble	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2015	-	462,000	58,000	13%	7
Shiseido	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2013	-	8,981	21	0%	7
Barilla	Italy	Scored	Yes	Previous	2015	N	39,250	1,800	5%	6.5
Colgate-Palmolive	USA	Scored	Yes	Yes	2020	-	109,259	25,952	24%	6.5
Kamani Oil Industries	India	Scored	Yes	Yes	2017	N	102,800	288	0%	6.5
Tamanohada Soap Corporation	Japan	Scored	Yes	No requirement	2015	N	672	24	4%	6.5
Yves Rocher	France	Scored	Yes	Yes	2020	-	5,125	25	0%	6.5
Ajinomoto	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2018	-	2,850	0	0%	4.5
Hillshire Brands (prev. Sara Lee)	USA	Scored	No	NA	2018	N	7,330	916	12%	4.5

Manufacturers and processors/traders (continued)

Company name	Country	Scored or no report?	RSPO member?	ACOP submitted?	Commitment to 100% CSPO by	GHG sourcing policy?	Volume of palm oil used (t)	Volume of CSPO used	% CSPO used	Total score/12
Taiyo Yushi Corp	Japan	Scored	Yes	Yes	2020	-	13,000	0	0%	4.5
Nutreco International	Netherlands	Scored	Yes	Previous	2016	N	15,000	0	0%	4
Ruchi Soya Industries	India	Scored	Yes	Yes	-	N	1,425,690	0	0%	4
Kellogg Company	USA	Scored	Yes	Previous	2011	N	Confidential	Not disclosed	NA	2.5
Godrej Industries	India	Scored	Yes	Yes	-	N	Not disclosed	Not disclosed	0%	2
Avon	USA	NR	Yes	Previous	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.5
Findus Group/Young's	UK	NR	Yes	Previous	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.5
International Flavors & Fragrances	USA	NR	Yes	No requirement	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.5
Mimasu Cleancare	Japan	Scored	Yes	No requirement	-	N	Not known	Not disclosed	NA	1.5
Peerless Holdings	Australia	NR	Yes	Previous	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.5
Adani Wilmar	India	NR	Yes	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1
Danone	France	NR	Yes	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1
Emami Biotech	India	NR	Yes	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1
Ginsters (division of Samworth Brothers)	UK	NR	Yes	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1
IGOR	Italy	NR	Yes	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1
DuPont	USA	NR	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	0
Valio Oy	Finland	NR	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	0

Key

NR: Company hasn't reported to either WWF or the RSPO

No requirement: Company has been a member of the RSPO for less than

a year so isn't required to submit an ACOP

Previous: Company hasn't submitted an ACOP to the RSPO this

year but has done in previous years

NA: Data is not available because the company has not

reported to WWF or the RSPO

Dash (-): Company did report but left that question blank

Companies are sorted by overall score and then companies with the same score are sorted alphabetically.